
Employee Direct Line Title Email

Albert Rojas Driver/Warehouse albert@thefoodbank.org

Alex Jimenez Driver/Warehouse alex@thefoodbank.org

Andreana Fernandez (831) 232-6435 Community Outreach Coordinator andreana@thefoodbank.org

Aracele Salgado (831) 498-4119 Development & Marketing Manager aracele@thefoodbank.org

Armando Calderon Receiving/Warehouse armando@thefoodbank.org

Arturo Fuentes (831) 232-6675 Warehouse Manager arturo@thefoodbank.org

Brendan Miele (831) 498-4118 Deputy Director brendan@thefoodbank.org

Brent Anderson (831) 232-8247 Safety Coordinator brent@thefoodbank.org

Bryn Calderon (831) 232-8314 Senior Marketing & Annual Fund Manager bryn@thefoodbank.org

Clyde Kimura (831) 232-8663 Senior Accounting Manager clyde@thefoodbank.org

David Garcia (831) 666-2195 Driver/Warehouse david@thefoodbank.org

Delia Bernal (831) 232-8167 Nutrition Education Program Manager delia@thefoodbank.org

Despina Rieke (831) 232-8332 Executive Assistant to CEO despina@thefoodbank.org

Donna Sheppard (831) 498-4113 Chief Financial Officer donna@thefoodbank.org

Eddie Padilla Driver eddie.padilla@thefoodbank.org

Ernesto Nieves (831) 498-4116 Senior Facilities Manager ernesto@thefoodbank.org

Gabriela Garcia (831) 232-8581 Nutrition Program AmeriCorps VIP gabriela@thefoodbank.org

Grace Galvan (831) 498-4117 Director of Agency Network Services grace@thefoodbank.org

Jael Salinas (831) 232-8141 Volunteer Program Manager jael@thefoodbank.org

Jan Kamman (831) 498-4120 Director of Corporate & Community Relations jan@thefoodbank.org

Jasmine Gonzalez-Garcia (831) 244-8216 CalFresh Intake Assistant jasmine@thefoodbank.org

Javier Alvarez (831) 666-2610 Driver/Warehouse javierA@thefoodbank.org

Javier Martinez Facilities Coordinator javierm@thefoodbank.org

Jazmin Ponce 831-498-4122 Community Education Coordinator jazmin@thefoodbank.org

Jennifer Welling (831) 232-6753 Contracts & Grants Director jennifer@thefoodbank.org

Joel Campos (831) 498-4123 Director of Community Outreach joel@thefoodbank.org

Josue Barajas (831) 232-8697 Nutrition Programs Director josue@thefoodbank.org

Lucio Carrillo (831) 498-4121 Inventory Coordinator lucio@thefoodbank.org

Maria Osorio (831) 274-9480 Agency Relations Manager maria@thefoodbank.org

Marissa Calderon Development Intern marissa@thefoodbank.org

Mary Casey (831) 498-4114 Human Resources Director mary@thefoodbank.org

Michelle Lee (831) 232-8696 Community Outreach Specialist michelle@thefoodbank.org

Miguel Hernandez (831) 666-2181 Driver/Warehouse II miguel@thefoodbank.org

Obie Colin (831) 222-5667 IT Support Technician obie@thefoodbank.org

Patricia Garcia (831) 240-0170 CalFresh Reception/Hotline Worker - SSI patricia@thefoodbank.org

RJ Hinojosa (831) 223-1968 Food Resource Coordinator rj@thefoodbank.org

Rosario Valerio (831) 232-6451 Nutrition Program Operations Manager rosario@thefoodbank.org

Sandy Chavez (831) 232-8619 Receptionist / Hotline Coordinator sandy@thefoodbank.org

Sierra Topp (831) 244-8030 Donor Relations Manager sierra@thefoodbank.org

Sofia Renteria Nutrition Program AmeriCorps VIP sofia@thefoodbank.org

Suzanne Willis (831) 288-3002 Development and Marketing Officer suzanne@thefoodbank.org

Willy Elliott-McCrea (831) 498-4112 Chief Executive Officer willy@thefoodbank.org

Yaceth Virgen (831) 498-4124 Community Outreach Coordinator yaceth@thefoodbank.org
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